City of Gladstone, Michigan Full Time Public Safety Officer



The City of Gladstone, Michigan is hiring a permanent Full-Time Public Safety Officer. Hourly range \$22.39-\$24.88 with full benefits package. The Gladstone Public Safety Department is responsible for Law Enforcement and Fire Suppression for the City of Gladstone. Applicants must be a U.S. Citizen, 21 years of age, possess or have the ability to possess a valid Michigan driver's license, must possess a minimum of an Associate's degree in law enforcement or related field from an accredited college or university and must have successfully completed and possess proof of MCOLES certification or certifiability. Certification of Fire Fighter II is highly desirable, but not required.

Gladstone, Michigan is located in Michigan's Beautiful Upper Peninsula on the shores of Little Bay De Noc. The Community is a year-round playground, providing a wide range of outdoor recreational activities throughout the year. The Community is a full-service community providing a wide range of services to its residents, which include law enforcement and fire suppression.

A Complete Application Packet and community profile can be found at <u>http://www.gladstonemi.org/</u> under the City Government webpage ("**Employment opportunities**"). Only completed application packets will be accepted. Completed application packets can be dropped, mailed or emailed to:

Gladstone Public Safety Department 144 4th Ave NE Gladstone, Michigan 49837 Attn. Director Ronald Robinson or Det/Sgt Aaron Quinlan. Applications materials may also be emailed to <u>RRobinson@gladstonemi.org</u> or <u>AQuinlan@gladstonemi.org</u>.

Closing date for application packets is *Friday, June 8, 2018, 4:00 p.m*. For additional information, please contact Gladstone Public Safety at (906) 428-3131 or email <u>RRobinson@gladstonemi.org</u> or <u>AQuinlan@gladstonemi.org</u> . **Only Completed Application Packets Will Be Accepted.**

